
Rajya Sabha Provisional Admitted Starred/Unstarred Question Dy. No. U18, U30 
for 26.02.2013 regarding ‘Collection of Electricity Surcharge from Consumers’. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Rajya Sabha Question Dy. No U18, 
U30. 

Reply 

(a) Weather it is a fact that various 
state governments are collecting 
Electricity Surcharge from the 
consumers; and 

Distribution Licensees in Haryana are 
collecting Electricity Duty on behalf of 
State Government at the following rates: 
Categories of 
Consumers 

Rates of 
Electricity Duty 
(in paisa/unit) 

Domestic 
Consumers 

10 

Non-Domestic 
Consumer 

10 

Village Chaupal Exempted 
L.T. and H.T. 
Industrial 
Consumer 

10 

Bulk Supply 10 
Street Lighting 
Supply 

10 

Temporary 
Supply 

As per relevant 
schedule of E.D. 
applicable on 
permanent supply 

Agriculture Exempted 
 

(b) If so, the details thereof and how 
Government is using such amount 
collected so far? 

Relates to Power Department, 
Government of Haryana. 

 
 

 

  



Rajya Sabha provisional admitted Starred/Unstarred Question Dy. No. S6403 for 
answer on 30.03.2013 regarding ‘Huge Burden of Loans on State Power 
Distribution Companies’. 
 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Rajya Sabha Provisional Admitted 
Starred/Unstarred Question Dy. No. 
S6403 

Reply 

(a) whether it is a fact that State power 
distribution companies owe huge 
amount of loans to Central 
Government; 

Relates to distribution 
companies in the State of 
Haryana i.e. UHBVNL & 
DHBVNL. 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; NA 
(c) the effect on power production in the 

country in the event of States being 
burdened with huge amount of loans; 
and 

Relates to the Government. 

(d) the steps being taken by Government to 
deal with the situation? 

Relates to the Government. 

 
 

 

 


